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ANALYTICAL REPORT

Earl McClure Report Date: 7/28/90
Environmental Audit & Compliance

812 Ashworth Road

West Des Moines, 1A 50265

515-226-9263

Collected: 7/19/90 7:00 AM Collector: Earl McClure

Work Order: 9007.066
Sample No: 903516 Date Received: 7/23/90

Location: Thompson Qil, Ames, IA
Description: #
Sample Matrix: soil

Comments: Lot #70365

Total Extractable Hydrocarbons are extracted by SW-846 Method 3510 for water matrices and SW-846 Method
3550 for soil matrices.

Date Analyzed: 7/25/90

FARAMETER RESULT ANT LIMIT METHOD

Benzene <1 ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 8015
Toluene <1l ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 8015
Total Xylenes <1 ug/g 1 ug/g Sw-846 8015
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons <5 ug/g 5 ug/g SW-846 8015
Analyst: INK

Keystone Laboratories, Inc.
7/

* Jefirey 5 King, P:Tg

108 West 3rd Street South, Newton, iowa 50208 (515) 792-8451




ANALYTICAL REPORT

Earl McClure Report Date: 7/28/90
Environmental Audit & Compliance

812 Ashworth Road

West Des Moines, IA 50265

515-226-9263

Collected: 7/19/90 8:00 AM Collector: Earl McCiure

Work Order: 9007.066
Sample No: 903517 Date Received: 7/23/90

Location: 'I'hor;‘lgson Qil, Ames, IA
Description:
Sample Matrix: soil

Comments: Lot #70265

Total Extractable Hydrocarbons are extracted by SW-846 Method 3510 for water matrices and SW-846 Method
3550 for soil matrices.

Date Analyzed: 7/25/90

ARAMETER RESULT ANTLIMIT METHOD
Benzene <1 ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 8015
Toluene <1 ug/g 1 ug/g 5W-846 8015
Total Xylenes <1 ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 8015
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons <5 ug/g 5 ug/g SW-846 8015

Analyst; INK

Keystone Labosatories, Inc.

Jefirey N.JKing, Ph.D.

108 West 3rd Street South, Newton, lowa 50208 (515) 792-8451
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BORATORIES, INC,

ANALYTICAL REPORT

Ear] McClure Report Date: 7/28/90
Environmental Audit & Compliance

812 Ashworth Road

West Des Moines, IA 50265

515-226-9263

Collected: 7/19/90 7:30 AM Collector: Earl McClure

Work Order: 5007.066
Sample No: 903518 Date Received: 7/23/90

Location: Thompson QOil, Ames, IA
Description: ¥
Sample Matrix: soil

Comments: Lot #70265

Total Extractable Hydrocarbons are extracted by SW-846 Method 351 for water matrices and SW-846 Method
3550 for soil matrices.

Date Analyzed: 7/25/90

PARAMET RESULT OUANTLIMIT METHOD
Benzene <1 ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 8015
Toluene <1 ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 8015
Total Xylenea <1 ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 8015
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons <5 ug/g 5 ug/g SW-846 8015
Analyst: INK

Keystone Laboratories, Inc.

108 West 3rd Street Soutn, Newton, lowa 50208 (515) 792-8451
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ANALYTICAL REPORT

Earl McClure Report Date: 7/28/90
Environmental Audit & Compliance

812 Ashworth Road

West Des Moines, JA 50265

515-226-9263

Coltected: 7/19/90 9:00 AM Collector: Ear! McClure

Work Ocder: 2007.066
Sample No: 963519 Date Received: 7/23/90

Locatioa: Thompson Oil, Ames, 1A
Descriptivn:  #4
Sample Piatrix: soit

Commenis: Lot #70265

Teal Fxtractable Hydrocarbons are extracted by SW-846 Msthod 3510 for water matrices and SW-846 Method
3530 1o soil matrices.

Date Anaiyzed: 7/25/90

PARAMETER RESULT QUANTLIMIT METHOD
Benzene <1l ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 BO1S
Toluene <1 ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 8015
Total Xylenes <1 ug/g 1 ug/g 3W-846 8015
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons <5 ug/g 5 ug/g SW-846 8015

Analyst: INK

Keystone Laboratories, Inc.

7
effrey N. ﬁg, Ph.D.

108 West 3rd Street South, Newion, lowa 50208 (515) 792-8451




ANALYTICAL REPORT

Earl McClure Report Date: 7/28/90
Environmental Audit & Compliance

812 Ashworth Road

West Des Moines, 1A 50265

515-226-9263

Collected: 7/19/90 9:30 AM Collector: Earl McClure

Work Crder: 9007.066
Sample No: 903520 Date Received: 7/23/90

Location; Thompson Oil, Ames, IA
Description: #
Sample Matrix: soil

Comments: Lot #70265

Total Extractable Hydrocarbons are extracted by SW-846 Method 3510 for water matrices and SW-846 Method
3550 for soil matrices.

Date Analyzed: 7/25/90

PARAMETER RESULT QUANTLIMIT METHOD
Benzene <1 ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 801S
Toluene <1 ug/yg 1 ug/g SW-846 8015
Total Xylenes <1 ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 8015
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons <5 ug/g 5 ug/g SW-846 8015
Analyst: JNK

Keystone Laboratories, Inc.

108 West 3rd Street South, Newton, lowa 50208 (515) 792-8451
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ANALYTICAL REPORT

Earl McClure Report Date: 7/28/90
Enviroamental Audit & Compliance

812 Ashworth Road

West Des Moines, IA 50265

515-226-9263

Collected: 7/19/90 9:30 AM Collector: Earl McClure

Work Order: 9007.066
Sample No: 903521 Date Received: 7/23/90

Location: 'I‘homgson Qil, Ames, IA
Description: #
Sample Matrix: soil

Comments: Lot #70265

Total Extractable Hydrocarbons are extracted by SW-846 Method 351(: for water matrices and SW-846 Method
3550 for soil matrices.

Date Analyzed: 7/25/90

PARAMETER RESULT QUANTLIMIT METHOD
Benzene <l ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 8015
Toluene <1 ug/g 1 ug/g S5W-846 801s
Total Xylenes <1l ug/g 1 ug/g SW-846 8015
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons <5 ug/g 5 ug/g SW-846 8015
Analyst: INK

Keystone Laboratories, Inc.

108 West 3rd Street South, Newton, lowa 50208 (515} 762-8451
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DUB BY JANUARY 13, 1990

8604962

GARY THOMPSON OIL CO *
BOX 167 *
AMES, IA 50010 0000

FOR 3 TANKS OVER 1,100 GALIONS ONLY @ § 65
miUALTAGSWIILBEISSUB)ATAFEEOF$ 65 FER TANK
MAGIE MYFFLER
IOCATION: 128 S DUFF
AMES, IA

IF ANY OF THE NAME AND ADDRESS
INFORMATION IS INOORRECT, PLEASE
SHOW THE OORRECTTION BELOW:

RETURN THIS FORM AND YOUR CHBECK OR MONEY CRDER BY JANUARY 15, 1990 TO:

LICENSE BUREAD
IOWA DEPARIMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
WALLACE STATE OFFICE BUYLDING
DES MOINFS, IOWA 50319-0034
(515) 281-5972

M/mmmmmmmmm. ‘

#542~1305
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TERRY €. BRANSTAD, GOvERNGR ' ODEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESQURCES
LARRY J 'NILSON, s.etzvgs
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TO:J(I»M th}'m} Lt !..'L(‘:; (i pate: [ 4§ T
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mes G S AHhsA
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In accordance with Chapter 135 of the Iowa Administrative Cods (IAC), certain
precedures must be followed when an underground storage tank systar is
permanently taken out-of-service. Thers are twn (2) ways of permanently
taking a tank out-of-service both of which involve an asssssmant of the
environment to determine residual contamination. Onas way is to absndon the
tank system in place filling the tank with a flowable insert material
acceptable to the department or, removzl of the tank svstem from the ground.
Note that regardless of the closure method chosen, the underground tank owner
must notify this department in writing of permanent ctank closure or 2
change-in-service* of the rank at least thirty (30) days prior to closure or
service change. A summary of these procedures is discussed below. The

following articles may be used as a reference o further aszist the owners in.

the closure process:

4. Amsrican Petroleum Institute Recosmandad Practice 1604, "Removal and
Disposal of Used Underground Fetroleum Storage Tanks;"

b. American Petroleum Institute Publication 2015, "Cleaning Petroleum . .

Storage Tanks;"

>

c. Aﬁricm Patroleum Institute Recommended Practice 1631, "Interior
Lining of Underground Storage Tanks;" and .

d. The National Institute feor Occupational Safety and Health "Criteris

for a Reccamended Standard...Working in a Confined Space" nmay be

urad as guidarce for conducting safe closure procedures at soms
hazardous sybstance tanks.

If any or all of ihcu pubiications are desired, contact The American
Petroleus Institute, 1220 L Strest NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 or The National

Institute for Occupational Sufety and Health, 4276 Columbia Parkway,
Cincinnati,” Ohio 45226 ATTN: Piblications Department.

Note, however, that if the undarground storage tank system was maintaining
sniffer wells and/or ground water monitoring wells as the leak detection
system up until the time -of tank closure and such a leak detection systex vas
oparating and had not yet detected a leak, an environmental assessment to
datarmine contamination resideal is ngt required. Thirey (30) day
notification prior to tank closure is stiil required howaver and shall be
accompanied by a signed statement from the tank owner maintaining that the

sniffer wells and/or ground water monitoring wells around the tank system had
not detected a leak. -

WALLACE STATE QFFICE BUILDING / DES MOINES. IOWA 50319/ 318.201.5148

SR L AT 50 S

EN
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e PECTROCHROM, LTD. *
) — ‘ S—— AL Ias
Research Park
2501 N. Loop Drive

Ames, lowa 50010-8283
(515) 296-9913

AMEDS
Registration No. 8604962

-

TEST CERTIFICATION ,f.ig

Spectrochrom, Ltd. has tested the twelve soil samples BB
submitted by the Environmental Audit and Compliance -
Group for their client Thompson 0il. The soil samples

were found to have less than the advisory level of

benzene, toluene and xylene. EPA guidelines were.

followed and good laboratory practice was observed as

defined by federal guidelines.

Spectrochrom, Ltd.
Towa State University
Research Park

2501 North Loop Drive
Ames, Iowa 50010-8283
(515) 296-9913

FAX (515) 296-9910

H
W
. fa/{ .

e - m A

Authorized Signature

Pt mamemaa s e se m®

fn: SPCTSCER

-t e AL A
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BTX TEST RESULTS

-

ANALYSIS:
Sample Benzene
Thompson 0i1 Company NDA

UST’s in Ames, [owa

Registration No. 8604962
Sample #1 {regular gas}

Toiuene

NDA

Xylene ’

NDA

B AT
[ )




BTX TEST RESULTS

-

- e, AR A P A

ANALYSIS:
Sample Benzene Toluene Xylene
Thompson 0il Company - 90 ppb NDA NDA

UST’s in Ames, lowa

Registration No. 8604962
Sample #2 {reqular gas)




BTX TEST RESULTS

[N

ANALYSIS:
Sample Benzene
Thompson Qi1 Company 62.5 ppb

UST’s in Ames, lowa

Registration No. 8604962
Sample #3 (regular gas)

Toluene

NDA

Xylene
NDA




BTX TEST RESULTS

-

ANALYSIS:
Sample Benzene Toluene
Thompson Qil Company 90 ppb NDA

UST’'s in Ames, Iowa

Registration No. 8604962
Sample #4 (regular gas)

Xylene
NDA




BTX TEST RESULTS

ANALYSIS:
Sample Benzene
Thompson 0il1 Company 22 ppb

UST’s in Ames, Iowa

Registration No. 8604362
Sample #5 (unleaded gas)

Toluene

NDA

Xylene
NDA




BTX TEST RESULTS

-

ANALYSIS:
Sample Benzene Toluene Xylene
Thompson 0il Company 11 ppb NDA NDA

UST's in Ames, Iowa

Registration No. 8604962
Sampie #6 {unleaded gas)




R PECTROCHROM. LTD. _
2501 N. Loop Drive

Amas, lowa 50010-8283
. {515) 296-9913

November 8, 1989

TOTAL PETROLEUNM HYDROCARBON RESULTS

ANALYSIS:
Sample Total Petroleum Hydrocacbons
Thompson 0i1 Co. jess than 70 ppm
{Reg. gas)
Ames, IA
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[SWA DIPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
RFCORD OF TELEPHONE CONVERSATION

DATE ! TIME | E]]_;EE;DED FILE NO. | Roufiﬂ%—t‘:ﬁialsi
EMPLOYEE NAME PHONE NO. ﬁ.
BUREAG/DIVISION ~

| OTHER PARTY NAMEm m @, 20 PHONE NO, ﬁ

i FIRM/ADDRESS -7 ) T ﬁ.
SUBJECT :

DEPARTMENT CONVERSATION OTHER I’AR.'I'\“.r !
e ool Roomedton
Yypo Of\.o_LE!r—

‘ |
Pupitent Nuran
opeang T towa.
| nLheasD Ve U
wld 000 PrLD -
d.

o) ped  to 100tk

O & Aob.gcns

! : |

o ok Lol oD ~

g(\pJLﬁﬂ ()’flCLingfﬁj“LLCLjy f

% pho0 ot U

| wu_w & TH £, 100pP™

epsl TusP
L) e
. on b O
WUWW Wl Lung LD(*_JO"‘
l6b~ |
~Slplao-n

DNK form 68 (Feb.88)

2

i Wi |
ON~" %l( |
| = 542-3200




" LOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

RECORD OF TELEPHONE CONVERSATION

DATE : | TIME 1 (] INITIATED] FILE NO. Routing _

afikk//@?(j ! [l RECEIVED To . Ioicialy
EMPLOYEE NAME ; PHONE NO. ;
BUREAU/DIVISION 4

OTHER PARTY NAME

{O- I M o). hpuous NO. !

FIRM/ADDRESS

SUBJECT

1
|
1
i
t

DEPARTMENT

CONVERSATION OTHER PARTY

D rap
5030/802.0 ~PLGET :
Sy Blo0 0ot |

P & wotKed wIdouctesdheer

DNR form 68 (Fab.88)

iy W 5423200




ENVIRONMENTAL
AUDIT AND
COMPLIANCE
G R O U P April 13, 1990

Ms. Lesley Campbell

Environmental Specialist

Iowa Deparment of Natural Resources
Underground Storage Tank Section
Wallace State Office Building

Des Moines,Ia. 50319-0034

Re: Thampson Oil Closure Programs for Ames, & Boone, Iowa.
Dear Ms. Campbell:

Iaminthéprocessofhavingtherenainingtestsfor!btal?etmlem
Hydrocarbons campleted and sent to your office, and we've been told they
will be available by Friday, April 20th, 1990.

In answer to your gquestions regarding testing procedures, I shall summarize
the information that I gave both to the laboratory and Thampson Oil prior
to the start of the project.

At both sites all samples collected from the test areas were analyzed

for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TFPH) and benzene, toluene and total
xylenes (BTX). The TPH samples were conducted to detect petroleum based
products which might exist in the soil. The BTX constituents, cammon volatile
organics associated with gasoline, diesel, and solvent contamination,

thus the presence of any or all of these constituents in the subsurface
would suggest the occurrence of oil, fuel or solvent release into the
environment.

Laboratory Analyses—- Laboratory tests were to be conducted for total

extractible Hydrocarbons and benzene, toluene, and xylene. Following approved

Department of Natural Resources (DNR) procedures, Chapter 135- Technical

Standards and Corrective Action Requirements for Owners ard Operators of
psmm—tnderground Storage Tanks for the State of Iowa.

For all regular and unleaded gasoline tarnks, the laboratory was told to

us the Purge and Trap method EPA #5030. Analysis to follow is Sample Prep
Method EPA 3020. For Diesel tanks (we performed a diesel tank test also)
aﬂfmloiltankst!ntestsreviewedwithﬂelaboratoryvasmemtractim
Sampling method following Sample Prep Method EPA $3550. The alternate Prep
Method was #3540. Analysis to follow was Sample Prep method $#8100.

%\E audit i Group, Inc.
Far ure

812 Ashworth Road cc: Gary/Rick Thampson
West Des Moines

lowa 50265

Bus: (515} 226-9383

FAX: (515) 226-9263
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ENVIRONMENTAL
AUDIT AND
COMPLIANCE
G R O U P

May 22, 1990

Ms. Lesley Campbell

Iowa Department of Natural Resources
Underground Storage Tank Section
Wallace State Office Building

900 East Grand Avenuz2

5th Floor— Tank Section

Des Moines, Ia. 50319-0034

Re:Thampson Oil Closure Program for Ames, & Boone, Iowa.
Dear Ms. Campbell:

First, of all I apologize for any inconvenience, I may have caused you
in completing the tank closure program for Thompson Oil, Company, AmeS,
TIowa.

Originally, when the project was first started, the laboratory I was working
with, misunderstood my directions and sent back test results for both sites

with individual BTX results and a composite test result for the TPH, which,

I'm well aware of, are not accepted by the IDNR.

At the time of excavation at both sites, I called the fire marshalls of
Boone and Ames, to supervise the procedures. Both accepted and were on

the sites. Also both chserved my testing procedures and reviewed the sites
for contamination. None was detected.

T
Additional test samples were collected for the TPH, on{May 8, 1990, and
I personally delivered the samples to the laboratory. A1l samples were
collected in glass vials, with teflon 1ids, labeled and packed in ice and
delivered to the laboratory, within 24 hours.

The specific instructions I gave the laboratory for analysis is as follows:

Laboratory Analysis— Laboratory tests are to be conducted for total
extractible hydrocarkons and benzene, toluene, and xylene. Following approved
Towa Department of Natural Resources (IDMR) procedures, Chapter 135 -
Technical Standards and Corrective Action Requirements for Owners and
Operators of Underground Storage Tanks for the State of Iowa.

For all regular and unleaded gasoline tanks, the laboratory was told, as
I mentioned in my earlier letter on April 13, 1990, to use the Purge and

812 Ashworth Road
West Des Moines
lowa 50265

Bus: {515) 226-9383
FAX: (515) 226-9263




402 B020
Trey; method EPA #5030. Analysis to follow is Sample Prep Method EPA $020.
For Diesel tanks (we performed a diesel tank test also) and fuel oi] tanks,
the tests reviewed with the laboratory was the Extraction Sampling method
following Sample Prep Method EPA #3550. The alternate Prep Method was #3540.
Rnalysis to follow was Sample Prep Method $#8100.

In my consulting work on behalf of Underground Storage Tank owners in Kansas
and Missouri, the procedures are scmewhat different, in that either the
Jocal Fire Marshall or a representative of the state actually take the
samples and submit them fcr laboratory analysis. Therefore I was not fully
familiar with the laboratcries here in Iowa and believe this is where the
communication breakdown originally took place.

If you have any further questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

E:NQKB\L AUDIT & COMPLIANCE GROUP, INC.
Earl McClure

ENCL

B/mc

cc: Gary Thompson

B12 Ashworth Road
West Des Moines
lowa 50265

Bus: (515) 226-9383
FAX: (515) 226-9263




RAINBOW ENVIROCHEM INC
9903 PFLUMM ROAD
LENEXA KS 66215-1222
(913) B894-1616
Fax (913) 894-1868

LABORATORY REPORT

DATE RECEIVED 05/08/90

CLIENT E.A.C. DES MOINES DATE ANALYZED 05/11/90

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION SOQIL

SAMPLE ID PARAMETER RESULTS

2:52 :; T.P.H. <6 mg/kg (ppm)
<6 mg/kg
Cqﬁﬁl AMES #3 <6 mg/kg
Y AMES #4 <6 mg/kg
AMES #5 <6 mg/kg
ngiE#il <6 mg/kg
<6 mg/kg
dﬁbs BOONE #2 <6 mg/kg
QW BOONE #3 <6 mg/kg
BOONE #4 <6 mg/kg
BGONE #5 <6 mg/kg
BOONE #6 <6 mg/kg

RAINBOW ENVIROCHEM INC
i -
.

ARTHUR L. JENKINS, CHEMIST
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July 31, 1990

Ms. lesley Campbell

Envirommental Specialist

Iowa Department of Natural Resources
Underground Storage Tank Section
Wallace State Office Building

RE: Thampson Oil Closure Programs for Ames, Iowa and Boone, Iowa.

Dear Ms. Campbell:

You earn respect from your peers with performance. This project has had
obstacles placed in front of it, fram the standpoint of commnications with
the laboratories from the beginning. However, since I placed all my trust and
work with Keystone Laboratories, Inc., and I thank you for mentioning them,
things have gone a lot smoother.

I have inciuded, once again, the test results for the closure sites at Ames,
Iowa and Bocne, Iowa for Thompson Oil Company of Ames, Iowa.

At both sites all individual samples collected from the test areas were
analyzed for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH) and benzene, toluene, and
total xylenes (BTX).

Laboratory Analyses-- Laboratory tests were conducted for total petroleum
hydrocarbons (TPH) and benzene, toluene, and total xylenes. Following
approved Department of Natural Resources (IDNR), procedures, Chapter 135-
Technical Standards and Oorrective Action Requirements for Owners and
Operators of Underground Storage Tanks for the State of Iowa.

All test results and procedure methods are enclosed with this cover letter.

Sincerely,
AL & GROUP, INC.

Earl McClure
Project Engineer

Enclosures

cc: Gary Thampson/ Rick Thompson

812 Ashworth Road
West Des Moines
lowa 50245

Bus: (515) 226-9383
FAX: (515) 226-9263




. RECORD copy

' File
STATE OF : Name 044G o
1 o
TERRY E. BRANSTAD, GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURC

LARRY J, WILSON, QIRECTOR

September 4, 1990

Gary Thompson 0i1 Company
Box 167
Ames, Iowa 50010

SUBJECT: Soil analysis results from underground stérage tank removal at 128
S. Duff in Ames, Iowa
Registration No. 8604962

Dear Mr. Thompsan:

This department has received the soil analysis results pursuant to the
permanent closure of three (3) underground storage tanks containing petreleum
products located as referenced above. Based upon Keystore Laboratories
analyses dated July 28, 1990, no further action is required at this time. We
will now update our files to indicate that these underground tanks have been
removed from this location.

I1f you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at
515/281-8879.

Sincerely,

- 7 V4
p . €.
5;3;;2475£~g¢5 (fzjﬁffﬁ”dhé
LESLEY CAMPBELL

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST II
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK SECTION
LC:pla/UST5

cc: Field Office b

WALLACE STATE OFFICE BUILDING / DES MOINES, IOWA 50319/ 515-281-5145
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STATE OF IOWA %&;(})‘( C?(p >

' 1990mmmmmmwmsmmm
DUE BY JANUARY 15, 1990

8604962

GARY THOMPSON OIL CO
BOX 167
AMES, IA 50010 0000

FOR, 3 TANKS OVER 1,100 GAIIONS ONMIY @ § 65 $ _iqs.do
ANNUAL TAGS WILL BE ISSUED AT A FEE OF $ 65 PER TANK TOTALEEE DUE

MAG1E MIFFLER
IOCATION: 128 S DUFF

AMES, IA

IF ANY OF THE NAME AND ADDRESS
TNFORMATION IS TNCORRECT, PLEASE

SHOW THE CORRECTION BELOW: /D
/

mmmmmmmmmmmw 15, 1990 TO:

LICENSE BIREAD
TOWA DEPARIMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
WALIACE SYATE OFFICE PUILDING
DES MOINES, IOWA 50319-0034
(515) 281-5972

mmmmmmmmmmmmm
M/mmmmmmmmmm.

$#542-1305




UNDERGROMND STORAGE TAMK
| CLOSME WOTIFICATION FORM Yo OY 9@;;,\

Kotificztion of tank closure or a change-in-scrvice sust be submitted to the Deperinent at
lezat 38 days prior to the clowure activity. Upon receipt of thia notification information,
the Department will mail detailed closure guidance documents to asgist the tank owmer in the
closure process.

DATE: AR i
~
I. Owner of Tanks or Authorized Representative #«4)
Owner Name or Name of Authorized Representative (O
i, TR e o Lie
I
Street Address )”;c A oy jo e - i | Phone Number L77-1 >3 .. (64
City T R R S State ., . Zip Code .~ o .-
1I. Location of Tankis) A
Facility Name or Company Site Ilgdentiner. as Applicadle ) L-/
Iy R S ;}t;f ,
Street Address and City or state/\noad. as Applicable ;)

1
Sy 5 el @l \é
III. Mo./Day/¥r of nm.zwﬁ?&”& Service Change ;
I ST W

Iv. nsmunnkua{ntmmxyd.e: ]

1) Removal of Tanklmh Collecting Soil Saeples for Lab

Analysis i

2) Removal of Tank Assessing Contamination Using Vapos Analyzer
(Note: Ambient Temperature Must Be Greater Than 40 F)

3) Tank Closure Asgessing Contamination Via Collecting Groundwater Samples for Lab

Analysis
41 Abandonment in Place Assessing Contamination via Collecting Soil Samples for Lab
Analysis
¥. Manc and Addrems of Contractor Doing Hork, If Knowm Phone Number

1 )

¥I. Descriptior of Underground Storage Tanks (Complete for each tank undergoing closure
or asrvice change)

Tank Tank Tank Tank Tank
No. 1 Ho. 2 MHo. 3 INo. & |He 5
Date of Tank Installation {Mo./¥r) . . .
Sl /vse| /758
Estimated Total Capacity (Gallons) . e o
e b Sroe § 5T
Substance(s) Stored Throughout a. Petrolewm
Operating Life ¢. Tank Diesel 1 it 1 t 1§t 1 {3
{Check All That Apply) Kerosene [ 1 [ 1 T 1] 1 [ 1
Gasoline iIncluding Alechol Blends) [¥]) Ix1 tr111 1 [ 13
0il 1 t 1 r 11t 1 [
Other, Please Specify
b. Mazardous Subsiance [ 1 [ 1 R r 1
IFf Mazardows Substamce Stored is other than Petrolews,
Complete the Following:
Please indicate Kame of Principal CERCLA Substance
i Attach Additional Page As Necessary) OR
Chemical Abstract Service (CAS) No.
c. Unk~own [ 1} { 1 I 10 1 [ |
¥II. Task Status a. Perment Closure [ 1 [ 1 {t 1111 [ 1
{Check Only One) b. Change-In-Service {1 I 3 r 1 1 t 1
VIII. Si'mhni,pf Tank Oupar Date
/ K’/ ] 2, .
Ly JL ';-»»'J Ay § 3/-5,
g

DNP Form (Feb 891 542-1308




GARY THOMPSON OIL COMPANY

123 W. 6TH STREET * P.0.BOX 167 ® PHONE: 232-6666 * AMES, IOWA 50010
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lowa State University
Research Park
2501 N. Loop Drive

Ames, lowa 50010-8283
(515) 296-9913

BooNE
. Registration No. 8604962

LY

TEST CERTIFICATION

Spectrochrom, Ltd. has tested the iwelve soil samples
submitted by the Environmental Audit and Compliance
Group for their client Thompson Oil. The soil samples
were found to have less than the advisory level of
benzene, toluene and xylene. EPA guidelines were
followed and good laboratory practice was observed as
defined by federal guidelines.

Spectrochrom, Lid.
Towa State University
Research Park

2501 North Loop Drive
Ames, Iowa 50010-8283
(515) 296-9913

FAX (518) 296-9910

i 1 [l ya ¢, SR
Authorized Signature

5_,[ Al ARy - . /‘ )‘}4
' Date

fn: SPCTSCER
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BTX TEST_RESULTS

' .
. ! s .
1
!

ANALYSIS:
Sample Benzene Toluene Xylene
Thompson 0il Company 125 ppb NDA NDA

UST’s in Boone lowa

Registration No. 8604962
Sample #1 (unleaded gas}




BTX TEST RESULTS

-~

ANALYSIS:
Sample Benzene Toluene Xylene
Thompson 0il Company 90 ppb NDA NDA

UST's in Boone lowa

Registration No. 8604962
Sample #2 (unleaded gas)




BTX TEST RESULTS

-

ANALYSIS:
Sample Benzene
Thompson 0i1 Company 22 ppb

UST’'s in Boone lowa

Registration No. 8604962
Sample #3 {regular gas)

Toluene

NDA

Xylene
NDA

e Ay gy

oy s ey mhen T e




BTX TEST RESULTS

[

ANALYSIS:

Sample

Thompson 0il1 Company
UST’s in Boone Jowa

Registration No. 8604962
Sampie #4 (reguiar gas)

Benzene

11 ppb

Toluene

NDA

Xylene
NDA




BTX TEST RESULTS

-

ANALYSIS:
Sample Benzene Toluene Xylene
Thompson 0i1 Company 60 ppb NDA NDA

UST’s in Boone Iowa

Registration No. 8604962
Sample #5 (diesel gas)




BTX TEST RESULTS

-

ANALYSIS:
Sample ~ Benzene Toluene Xylene
Thompson Qi1 Company 107 ppb NDA NDA

UST’s in Boone lowa

Registration No. 8604962
Sample #6 (fuel o0il}
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lowa State Unive

Ames, lowa 50010-8283
{515) 296-9913

November 8, 1989

TOTAL FETROLEUM HYDROCARBON RESULTS

ANALYSIS:
Sample jotal Petroleum Hydrocarbons
Thompson 0il Co. less than 70 ppm
4th & Story

Boone, IA




